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ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024-2025 

(B.PHARM & M.PHARM) 

 

S.N. Activity Commencement Cessation 
Total 

Days 

1. First Session Tuesday, 11
th

 June, 2024 
Saturday, 26

th
 October, 

2024 108 

2. 

Admission Process 

(Except first Year/ 

New Admission) 

Tuesday, 11
th

 June, 2024 Tuesday, 2
nd

 July, 2024 22 

3. 
Teaching Days (Odd 

Semester) 

Wednesday, 3
rd

 July, 
2024 

Saturday, 26
th

 October, 
2024 

90 

  90 

4. First Term Vacation 
Monday, 28th October, 

2024 
Sunday, 17th November, 

2024 
21 

5. 

Odd Semesters 
Examinations Winter 

2024/ 
Non-instructional days 

Tuesday, 5th November, 
2024 

Friday, 20th December, 
2024 

39 

6. Second Session 
Monday, 18th November, 

2024 
Monday, 21st April, 2025 124 

7. Non Instructional Days 
Saturday, 21st December, 

2024 
Friday, 27th December, 

2024 
07 

8. 
Teaching Days (Even 

Semester) 
Saturday, 28

th
  December, 

2024 
Monday, 21st April, 2025 90 

9. 
Even Semesters 

Examination Summer 
2024 

Tuesday, 22nd April, 2025 Monday, 9th June, 2025 40 

10. Summer Vacation Tuesday, 22nd April, 2025 Thursday, 5th June, 2025 45 

11. 
Commencement of 

Next Academic 
Session 2025-2026 

Friday, 6th June, 2025 -  

   

 

Academic Dean        Principal 

      Dr. V. S. Adhao               Dr. P. K. Deshmukh 

 



 

 

 In addition to winter vacations following holidays are declared by the SGBAU, Amravati 

for students, Teaching & Laboratory Staff. 

(Sr. No.) (Festivals/ Holidays) (Day & Date) 

1. Moharum Wednesday, 17th July, 2024 

2. Independence Day Thursday, 15th August, 2024 

3. Rakshabandhan Monday, 19th August, 2024 

4. Pola Monday, 2nd September, 2024 

5. Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Saturday, 7th September, 2024 

6. Gouri Poojan Wednesday, 11th September, 2024 

7. Id-E-Milad Monday, 16th September, 2024 

8. Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday, 17th September, 2024 

9. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024 

10. Dasara Saturday, 12th October, 2024 

11. Christmas Wednesday, 25th December, 2024 

12. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19th February, 2025 

13. Mahashivratri Wednesday, 26th February, 2025 

14. Holi (Second Day) Friday, 14th March, 2025 

15. Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitar) Monday, 31st March, 2025 

16. Mahavir Jayanti Thursday, 10th April, 2025 

17. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday, 14th April, 2025 

18. Good Friday Friday, 18th April, 2025 

 

 

 

Academic Dean        Principal 

      Dr. V. S. Adhao               Dr. P. K. Deshmukh 


